09-19-2002

U.S.	DEPARTM	IENT OF	COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPART	TMENT OF COMME	RCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			_ ,		
Tab settings ❖❖❖ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner for	1022267 Patents and Trademarks.7	<u> </u>	thed original documents of	r copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): The Dow Chemical Company			dress of receiving party	(ies)	
9.	17.02		s: Washington Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ■ No		1790 Building Midland, MI 48674		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	: Washington Street 1790 Building		
■ Assignment □ Mer	ger		, , oo zanamg	5	
Security AgreementCha	inge of Name	City: Midland	State: MI Zip: 48	674	
Other:		Additional name(s) 8	k address(es) attached? 🔲 Y	es I No	
Execution Date: August 22, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	n, the execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/857	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attache	l d? □lYes ■lNo			
			of applications and patents	involved: 1	
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$40		
Name: J. Benjamin Bai, PhD		■ Enclosed	i		
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchris 1100 Louisiana, S Houston, TX 770	Suite 1800		ed deficiency to be charg 7, reference 43225-4188		
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchri 1100 Louisiana, S			unt number: 10-0447 opy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)	
City: Houston State: TX	Zip: 77002	•		,	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be is a true copy of the original docume		nation is true and	correct and any attached	1 сору	
J. Benjamin Bai, Ph.D/Reg. No.: 43,	/ !	Moleli	ch #469 9/1.	2102	
Total number o	ا الله Lpages including cover :	sheet, attachments	だん s and documents: 4		

09/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000195 08857816

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013293 FRAME: 0890

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number **FORM 440**

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first

Peter L. Wateraerts, Wasseven 78, 3945 Oostham, Belgium; Lee Spencer, Grant B. Jacobsen, Fumio Matsushita of an invention relating to and entitled:

ETHYLENE COPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Washington Street 1790 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding
applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of
said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the
Priority Number 08/857816 and Filing Date May 16, 1997
in <u>United States of America</u>
of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict,
opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the
Corresponding Application No and Filing Date
of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.
Subscribed and Sworn by us at Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this AL day of (MANT, 2003
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
CORP.
SEAL By: 12 Th
GRAHAM E. TAYLOR
Associate General Counsel, Intellectual Property

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

REEL: 013293 FRAME: 0891

PATENT

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Washington Street 1790 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: 8/22/02

From, the ASSIGNOR: THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

UNITED STATES OF AMERIC

of the invention entitled:

ETHYLENE COPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this 33	day of Cilipart, 2002
	DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.
CORP SEAL	
SEAL	By:
	GRAHAM E. TA PLOR
	Vice President

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland) On this
I further certify that said authority, dated February 11, 2002, is based on

an Authorization Policy of the said Corporation,

SEAL

which I have seen, appointing the said individual **Attorney-in-fact** with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

// www the

Notary Public

ANN HERITIER
NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 3, 2002

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/17/2002 REEL: 013293 FRAME: 0892